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Calendar
Tuesday, December 1
7:30pm Church School Committee 

Meeting
Wednesday, December 2
7pm Bible Circle
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Friday, December 4
5pm Little Angels’ Gift Shop
6pm Family Cookies & Carols
Saturday, December 5
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, December 6
9am Coffee Hour for the 8am 

Worshippers
9:45am Church School & Rite-13
11:30am Holiday Alternative Gift Fair
11:30am Pageant Auditions
11:30am St. Andrew’s Forum
5pm Confirmation Prep
5:45pm Taizé-Style Service
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, December 7
7pm Reading Mavens

Tuesday, December 8
10:30am Bible Circle
Sunday, December 13
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School & Rite-13
11:30am Pageant Rehearsal
3pm Advent Quiet Day for 

Confirmands
5pm Advent Lessons & Carols
6pm Candlelight Reception
Monday, December 14
7:30pm Finance Meeting
Tuesday, December 15
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Wednesday, December 16
6:30pm Blue Christmas Service 
Thursday, December 17
11:00am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Saturday, December 19
9am Pageant Dress Rehearsal
Sunday, December 20
9am Christian Learning Series
9am No Junior Choir

9:45am Kid’s Place Only
10am Holy Eucharist & Christmas 

Pageant
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, December 21
5pm Junior Choir
Tuesday, December 22
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
Thursday, December 24
3pm The Nativity of Our Lord Service
4pm Junior Choir Warm-up
5pm Festival Family Holy Eucharist
10pm Festival Holy Eucharist
Friday, December 25
9am Holy Eucharist, Christmas Day 

Service
Parish Office closed
Sunday, December 27
9am No Junior Choir
10am Christmas Lessons & Carols

December 2015

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated every 
Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:45am. Senior Choir has 
rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Junior Choir meets every Sunday at 9am, 
unless otherwise noted. Parish office hours are Monday through Thursday 8:30am–5:30pm and Fridays 9am–1pm, and staff meetings are 
Wednesdays at 9:30am. Please note: there will be some changes/additions and the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 
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Friday, January 1
Parish Office closed
Saturday, January 2
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, January 3
9am Coffee Hour for the 8am 

Worshippers
9am No Junior Choir
5pm Epiphany Fireside Dinner
Monday, January 4
7pm Reading Mavens
Tuesday, January 5
7:30pm Church School Committee 

Meeting
Wednesday, January 6
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Sunday, January 10
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School & Rite-13

11:30am St. Andrew’s Forum
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, January 11
7pm Reading Mavens
Tuesday, January 12
10:30am Bible Circle
Wednesday January 13
7pm Bible Circle
Sunday, January 17
9am Christian Learning Series 
9am No Junior Choir 
9:45am Kid’s Place Only
11:30am Inquirer’s Class
Monday, January 18
Parish Office Closed
Tuesday, January 19
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

Wednesday, January 20
7:30pm Membership Meeting
Thursday, January 21
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Sunday, January 24
9am Christian Learning Series 
9:45am Church School & Rite-13
11:30am Financial Forum
11:30am Inquirer’s Class
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, January 25
7:30pm Finance Meeting
Tuesday, January 26
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Sunday, January 31
9:45am Church School & Rite-13
11am Annual Meeting
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Parish Register Baptisms: Carter Wade Blackman, Clayton Drew Harris, Lucy Ann Kern, and James Stephen 
Penesis  Burials: Robert L. Ball, Frank Sturtevant Waterman III, and Thomas Whiteside, Jr. 

Monday, February 1
7pm Reading Mavens
Wednesday, February 3
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Saturday, February 6
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, February 7
Souper Bowl Sunday
9am Coffee Hour for the 8am 

worshippers
9:45am Church School & Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist & Vestry 

Commissioning
11:30am Chat with the Rector
Tuesday, February 9
10:30am Bible Circle
5:30pm Shrove Tuesday Pancake 

Supper

Wednesday, February 10
Ash Wednesday
7:30am Holy Eucharist
12pm Holy Eucharist
7pm Holy Eucharist 
Sunday, February 14
9am Christian Learning Series 
9am No Junior Choir 
9:45am Kids’ Place Only
11:30am Inquirer’s Class
5pm Confirmation Prep
Monday, February 15
Parish Office Closed
Wednesday, February 17
6pm Lenten Potluck & Learning 

Series
Thursday, February 18
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Sunday, February 21
9am Christian Learning Series 
9:45am Church School & Rite-13
11:30am St. Andrew’s Forum
Tuesday, February 23
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Wednesday, February 24
6pm Lenten Potluck & Learning Series
Saturday, February 27
10:30am Catherine Healy’s Ordination, 

Rt. Rev. Bishop Gates Presiding
Sunday, February 28
9am Christian Learning Series 
9:45am Church School & Rite-13
11:30am Inquirer’s Class
5pm Confirmation Prep

February 2016


